FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

REC

10-17-2005



ket No.: 189972-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 103100830 ▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Norman Peters	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Christina Louise Braidwood	Name: General Electric Company	
	Address: 1 River Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY	
☐ Other	Country: United States ZIP: 12345	
Execution Date: 10/6/05; 10/6/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/14/2005 PRYRIE 00000278 501131 11244771 Additional numbers	the execution date of the application is: 10/6/05; 10/6/05 B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: J. Michael Buchanan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 44,571	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	credited or debited to deposit account	
55 Griffin Road South	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT		
Country: United States ZIP: 06002	50-1131	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
0. Statement and signature	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Edward Norman Peters of 103 West Street, Lenox, MA 01240 Christina Louise Braidwood of 1541 Keyes Avenue, Niskayuna, NY 12309

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYMER COMPOSITION, METHOD, AND ARTICLE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 017071 FRAME: 0799

Printed Name of Witness

2

Signed at town of Selkirk, State of No	ew York, this 6 day of October, 2005.
	Inventor:
	Edward Norman Peters
	Edward Norman Peters
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10/06/05
GERAROS ROCHA	•
Printed Name of Witness	•
Witnessed by: A. A. Signature	Date: 10/6/2005
CARCHIN A. DEGONZAGUE	<u>.</u>

Signed at town of <u>Selkirk</u> , State of <u>New</u>	York , this 6 day of OCT , 2005.
	Inventor: Linistina buse Braidwood Christina Louise Braidwood
Witnessed by: ZNAMO Signature	Date: 10/06/65
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10/6/2005
CAROLIN A DEGONZAGUE	

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 017071 FRAME: 0801